	TITUE COMPANY
MTC #24583-K	ARRANTY DEED VOI 90 Page 23076
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Juanita G. Shafer, husband and wife	3
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafier stated, to grantor paid by, hereinafter called
Mary Lou McMahan the grantee does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conver	y unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns,
the certain real property, with the tenements, heredit situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and	taments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appendining,
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE OF	R WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
a a state of the second se	TITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the proper	ty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ed premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT ALL THOSE THE LAND, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS DEED and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the	mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described encumbrances. transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$55,000.00
REAL STATE XXARIA KORINK KINGER XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ndeoxulhanaazenaxoaxulhan sixenxxxxunani seden hichrin iber uhabeke neuverkeuwaan iba axurka loixif xusk saarli sabis wabould xbexdetateeke
free ORE AS AS AS IN IN CONSTRUCT In construing this deed and where the context of	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	reof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. his instrument this 74 day of November 19 90:
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	Buband & hade
STATE OF OREGON,)	Richard L. Shafer
County of Klamath) ss.	
November 7 , 19 90 .	Jaumito - 4 Spalor
Personally appeared the above named	Juanita G./Shafer
Richard L. Shafer	
Juanita G. Shafer	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	Λ
ali plat	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Before me: Tuster. Ald	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notdry Public for Oregon	, 19, by,
My commission expires: 11/1 6/71	president, and by,,
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
n an 1997 an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation
	Notary Public for Oregon
	Notary Public for Oregon
	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS ANY RUCKING REMTER 1.	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Alter recoding return at. Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, County of
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 CRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aller Recording Reliment. Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006	Notary Public for Oregon
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS ANKI RUDDAY MUM Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, County of
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 CRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aller Recording Reliment. Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006	Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, ss. County of ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of , 19 at o'clock HOR file/reel number FOR File/reel number Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Richard L. Shafer & Juanita G. Shafer 409 Pinehurst Drive Newberg, OR 97132 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Alter recording return at. Mary Lou McMahan P.O. Box 441 Boulder Creek, CA 95006 NAME. ADDRESS. ZiP Und a charge is requested all its satements shall be set to the following address	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, County of

MTC NO: 24583-K

23077

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The N1/2 of Lot 30 and a portion of Lot 29, all in VICORY ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, situated in the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pipe on the Southwest corner of the N1/2 of said Lot 30, said point being on the East boundary of Logan Street and being North 0 degrees 38' West a distance of 67.57 feet from the iron axle marking the Southwest corner of said Lot 30; thence North 0 degrees 38' West along the East boundary of Logan Street and the West boundary of said Lots 30 and 29 a distance of 126.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 87 degrees 34' East a distance of 290.98 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the East boundary of said Lot 29; thence South 0 degrees 06' 26" East along the East boundary of said Lots 29 and 30 a distance of 134.82 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the Southeast corner of the N1/2 of said Lot 30; thence South 89 degrees 18' 13" West along the South line of the N1/2 of said Lot 30 a distance of 289.60 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3909 002AA 03700

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	c	Mountain Title co.	the19th day
Filed for r	record at request of	<u>90</u> at <u>10:07</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , a	and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u>
of	<u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19	Doode on Page	23076
	of	Deeus Un rest	n county Clerk
		Everyn Diem	n · County Clerk
FFF	\$33.00	By <u>State</u>	